Britain Is A Nation Of - Conspiracy Theories & Global Health

8th - 11th February 2019
Sample size: 2,039 Adults

To what extent, if at all, do you think the following

statement is true or false?

The threat of climate change is over-exaggerated

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Definitely true
Probably true
Probably false
Definitely false

Don't know

Vaccinations have harmful effects which are not being

fully disclosed to the public

The earth is flat

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Definitely true
Probably true
Probably false
Definitely false

Don't know

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Definitely true
Probably true
Probably false
Definitely false

Don't know

Total

2039
2039
7%
16%
22%
48%
7%

2039
2039
4%
16%
30%
39%
12%

2039
2039
1%
2%
5%
88%
4%

Male

944
989
10%
17%
23%
45%
5%

944
989
4%

14%
30%
42%
10%

944
989
1%
1%

4%

90%
3%

Female

1095
1050
5%
15%
21%
50%
8%

1095
1050
4%
17%
30%
36%
13%

1095
1050
1%
2%
6%
85%
6%

18-24

177
226
2%
7%
26%
54%
11%

177
226

1%
1%
17%
59%
12%

177
226

1%
5%
85%
9%

25-34

315
312
7%
13%
22%
50%
8%

315
312
5%

15%
26%
45%
9%

315
312
2%

3%

7%

83%
5%

Age

35-44

363
358
5%
1%
23%
52%
8%

363
358
5%
13%
30%
38%
14%

363
358
1%

3%

4%

87%
5%
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45.54

341
338
9%
17%
24%
44%
6%

341

338
4%
20%
31%
32%
13%

341
338
2%
1%
4%
87%
5%

55+

843
804
9%
23%
19%
45%
5%

843
804
3%
17%
36%
34%
10%

843
804
1%
1%

5%

91%
2%
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The moon landing was staged
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Definitely true
Probably true
Probably false
Definitely false
Don't know
The universe was created by God in seven days, and
evolution was just part of His creation plan
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
Definitely true
Probably true
Probably false
Definitely false
Don't know

Moving on... Please imagine it was your job to decide
which matters of global health the scientific community
worldwide should tackle in 2019... Which, if any, of the
following would you class as a priority global health issue
for the scientific community to tackle in 2019? (Please
select all that apply)

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults

People choosing not to vaccinate themselves and/ or their
children

Bacteria, parasites, and fungi becoming resistant to antibiotics

Air pollution and climate change

Preventing a new global flu pandemic

People in parts of the world experiencing sustained crises (e.g.
a drought or long-standing warfare etc.)

Another Ebola outbreak

Non-communicable diseases (e.g. cancer, heart disease,
diabetes, etc.) that can be caused by things such as tobacco
use, physical inactivity, or unhealthy diets

Dengue fever

Lack of accessible primary healthcare
HIV and AIDs

None of these

Don't know

~

Total

2039
2039
4%
12%
23%
52%
9%

2039
2039
6%
8%
14%
56%
15%

2039
2039

36%

59%
54%
30%
39%
23%

39%

13%
43%
22%
3%
9%

Male

944
989
5%
12%
19%
58%
6%

944
989
5%
6%
14%
64%
12%

944
989

34%

59%
52%
30%
38%
22%

35%

12%
38%
20%
4%
9%

Gender

Female

1095
1050
4%
1%
27%
46%
13%

1095
1050
7%
10%
15%
50%
18%

1095
1050

38%

60%
56%
30%
1%
23%

44%

13%
48%
23%
2%
8%

18-24

177
226
3%

12%
23%
50%
12%

177
226
4%

7%

15%
56%
18%

177
226

42%

55%
61%
23%
44%
18%

40%

1%
46%
28%
4%
12%

25-34

315
312
4%

17%
26%
43%
1%

315
312
5%
1%
18%
54%
12%

315
312

43%

49%
55%
20%
37%
14%

40%

10%
36%
24%
5%
10%

Age

35-44

363
358
5%
1%
30%
43%
12%

363
358
5%
5%
14%
59%
18%

363
358

33%

52%
55%
21%
34%
17%

33%

9%
37%
16%

2%
12%
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45.54

341

338
6%

13%
23%
48%
9%

341

338
5%

8%

13%
60%
15%

341
338

30%

59%
52%
32%
37%
26%

44%

15%
46%
23%
4%
8%

55+

843
804
4%

9%

19%
62%
7%

843
804
7%

10%
14%
55%
14%

843
804

35%

67%
53%
39%
42%
29%

39%

15%

47%

22%
1%
6%
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You previously said you would class the following as
priority global health issues that the scientific community
worldwide should should tackle in 2019... Which ONE of
the following would you say it the most urgent issue for
the scientific community to tackle in 2019?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults

People choosing not to vaccinate themselves and/ or their
children

Bacteria, parasites, and fungi becoming resistant to antibiotics

Air pollution and climate change

Preventing a new global flu pandemic

People in parts of the world experiencing sustained crises (e.g.
a drought or long-standing warfare etc.)

Another Ebola outbreak

Non-communicable diseases (e.g. cancer, heart disease,
diabetes, etc.) that can be caused by things such as tobacco
use, physical inactivity, or unhealthy diets

Dengue fever

Lack of accessible primary healthcare
HIV and AIDs

None of these

Don't know

Total

2039
2039

4%

25%
25%
3%
8%
1%

9%

0%
1%
1%
3%
11%

Male

944
989

3%

26%
26%
3%
7%
1%

8%

0%
9%
1%
4%
1%

Gender

Female

1095
1050

5%

23%
24%
2%
8%
1%

9%

0%
13%
1%
2%
1%

18-24

177
226

6%

17%
25%
2%
6%
1%

9%

0%
13%
1%
4%
15%

25-34

315
312

9%

14%
29%
1%
9%
1%

9%

1%
8%
2%
5%
12%

Age

35-44

363
358

4%
23%
29%

1%

7%

2%

7%

1%
10%
1%
2%
14%
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45.54

341
338

3%
25%
23%

3%

7%

1%

12%

9%
1%
4%
1%

55+

843
804

2%

32%

21%
4%

9%
1%

7%

13%
1%
1%
8%
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