## Britain Is A Nation Of - Conspiracy Theories & Global Health

8th - 11th February 2019 Sample size: 2,039 Adults

	Total	Gender		Age				
		Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+
o what extent, if at all, do you think the following atement is true or false?								
he threat of climate change is over-exaggerated								
Unweighted base	2039	944	1095	177	315	363	341	843
Base: All GB Adults	2039	989	1050	226	312	358	338	804
Definitely true	7%	10%	5%	2%	7%	5%	9%	9%
Probably true	16%	17%	15%	7%	13%	11%	17%	23%
Probably false	22%	23%	21%	26%	22%	23%	24%	19%
Definitely false	48%	45%	50%	54%	50%	52%	44%	45%
Don't know	7%	5%	8%	11%	8%	8%	6%	5%
ccinations have harmful effects which are not being								
lly disclosed to the public								
Unweighted base	2039	944	1095	177	315	363	341	843
Base: All GB Adults	2039	989	1050	226	312	358	338	804
Definitely true	4%	4%	4%	1%	5%	5%	4%	3%
Probably true	16%	14%	17%	11%	15%	13%	20%	17%
Probably false	30%	30%	30%	17%	26%	30%	31%	36%
Definitely false	39%	42%	36%	59%	45%	38%	32%	34%
Don't know	12%	10%	13%	12%	9%	14%	13%	10%
ne earth is flat								
Unweighted base	2039	944	1095	177	315	363	341	843
Base: All GB Adults	2039	989	1050	226	312	358	338	804
Definitely true	1%	1%	1%	-	2%	1%	2%	1%
Probably true	2%	1%	2%	1%	3%	3%	1%	1%
Probably false	5%	4%	6%	5%	7%	4%	4%	5%
Definitely false	88%	90%	85%	85%	83%	87%	87%	91%
Don't know	4%	3%	6%	9%	5%	5%	5%	2%

## **Britain Is A Nation Of - Conspiracy Theories & Global Health**

8th - 11th February 2019 Sample size: 2,039 Adults

Cample Size. 2,000 Addits										
	Total	Gender		Age						
		Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+		
The moon landing was staged										
Unweighted base	2039	944	1095	177	315	363	341	843		
Base: All GB Adults	2039	989	1050	226	312	358	338	804		
Definitely true	4%	5%	4%	3%	4%	5%	6%	4%		
Probably true	12%	12%	11%	12%	17%	11%	13%	9%		
Probably false	23%	19%	27%	23%	26%	30%	23%	19%		
Definitely false	52%	58%	46%	50%	43%	43%	48%	62%		
Don't know	9%	6%	13%	12%	11%	12%	9%	7%		
The universe was created by God in seven days, and evolution was just part of His creation plan										
Unweighted base	2039	944	1095	177	315	363	341	843		
Base: All GB Adults	2039	989	1050	226	312	358	338	804		
Definitely true	6%	5%	7%	4%	5%	5%	5%	7%		
Probably true	8%	6%	10%	7%	11%	5%	8%	10%		
Probably false	14%	14%	15%	15%	18%	14%	13%	14%		
Definitely false	56%	64%	50%	56%	54%	59%	60%	55%		
Don't know	15%	12%	18%	18%	12%	18%	15%	14%		

Moving on... Please imagine it was your job to decide which matters of global health the scientific community worldwide should tackle in 2019... Which, if any, of the following would you class as a priority global health issue for the scientific community to tackle in 2019? (Please select all that apply)

2

Unweighted base	2039	944	1095	177	315	363	341	843
Base: All GB Adults	2039	989	1050	226	312	358	338	804
People choosing not to vaccinate themselves and/ or their children	36%	34%	38%	42%	43%	33%	30%	35%
Bacteria, parasites, and fungi becoming resistant to antibiotics	59%	59%	60%	55%	49%	52%	59%	67%
Air pollution and climate change	54%	52%	56%	61%	55%	55%	52%	53%
Preventing a new global flu pandemic	30%	30%	30%	23%	20%	21%	32%	39%
People in parts of the world experiencing sustained crises (e.g. a drought or long-standing warfare etc.)	39%	38%	41%	44%	37%	34%	37%	42%
Another Ebola outbreak	23%	22%	23%	18%	14%	17%	26%	29%
Non-communicable diseases (e.g. cancer, heart disease, diabetes, etc.) that can be caused by things such as tobacco use, physical inactivity, or unhealthy diets	39%	35%	44%	40%	40%	33%	44%	39%
Dengue fever	13%	12%	13%	11%	10%	9%	15%	15%
Lack of accessible primary healthcare	43%	38%	48%	46%	36%	37%	46%	47%
HIV and AIDs	22%	20%	23%	28%	24%	16%	23%	22%
None of these	3%	4%	2%	4%	5%	2%	4%	1%
Don't know	9%	9%	8%	12%	10%	12%	8%	6%

## **Britain Is A Nation Of - Conspiracy Theories & Global Health**

8th - 11th February 2019 Sample size: 2,039 Adults

	Ger	nder	Age						
Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+		

You previously said you would class the following as priority global health issues that the scientific community worldwide should should tackle in 2019... Which ONE of the following would you say it the most urgent issue for the scientific community to tackle in 2019?

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Unweighted base	2039	944	1095	177	315	363	341	843
Base: All GB Adults	2039	989	1050	226	312	358	338	804
People choosing not to vaccinate themselves and/ or their children	4%	3%	5%	6%	9%	4%	3%	2%
Bacteria, parasites, and fungi becoming resistant to antibiotics	25%	26%	23%	17%	14%	23%	25%	32%
Air pollution and climate change	25%	26%	24%	25%	29%	29%	23%	21%
Preventing a new global flu pandemic	3%	3%	2%	2%	1%	1%	3%	4%
People in parts of the world experiencing sustained crises (e.g. a drought or long-standing warfare etc.)	8%	7%	8%	6%	9%	7%	7%	9%
Another Ebola outbreak	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%
Non-communicable diseases (e.g. cancer, heart disease, diabetes, etc.) that can be caused by things such as tobacco use, physical inactivity, or unhealthy diets	9%	8%	9%	9%	9%	7%	12%	7%
Dengue fever	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%	-	-
Lack of accessible primary healthcare	11%	9%	13%	13%	8%	10%	9%	13%
HIV and AIDs	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%
None of these	3%	4%	2%	4%	5%	2%	4%	1%
Don't know	11%	11%	11%	15%	12%	14%	11%	8%